SR-17 1445-2025 To authorize and direct the City Attorney to settle the lawsuit known as 

Timothy L. Carreker v. City of Columbus, Ohio, et al., No.24 CV 6755 

pending in the Franklin County Court of Common Pleas; to authorize the 

expenditure of the sum of forty-five thousand dollars and zero cents 

($45,000.00) in settlement of this lawsuit; to authorize the transfer of 

$45,000.00 within the General Fund; and to declare an emergency.

A motion was made by Emmanuel V. Remy, seconded by Melissa Green, that 

this Ordinance be Approved. The motion carried by the following vote:

[...]

Shannon Hardin

8 - 

SR-18 1454-2025 To authorize and direct the City Attorney to settle the lawsuit captioned 

Sierra Simmons v. City of Columbus, et al., United States District Court 

Case No. 2:24-cv-1550; to authorize the expenditure of the sum of two 

hundred and ten thousand dollars and no cents ($210,000.00) in 

settlement of the lawsuit; to authorize the transfer of $210,000.00 within 

the General Fund; and to declare an emergency. ($210,000.00)

A motion was made by Emmanuel V. Remy, seconded by Christopher Wyche, 

that this Ordinance be Approved.